SURVEY NAME

INTERESTING EXPUNGEMENT SURVEY BY
ERASETHECASE

DATE

Wednesday, September 3, 2025

POWERED BY
- Pollfish






Q1
TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Have you ever been arrested in Florida?

# ANSWERS ANSWERS(%) COUNT STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%) STRATIFIED COUNT
No 78.50% 471 79.65% 477.89
Yes 21.50% 129 20.35% 122.11

COMPLETES 600

POWERED BY - Pollfish



Q2
TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Were you aware that in Florida, an Arrest Record remains public for life even if the charges are
dismissed?

#  ANSWERS ANSWERS(%) COUNT STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%) STRATIFIED COUNT
No 51.83% 311 50.19% 301.16
Yes 48.17% 289 49.81% 298.84

COMPLETES 600

POWERED BY - Pollfish



Q3

Knowing that you can only expunge or seal an arrest record ONCE in your lifetime in Florida even if the
charges are dismissed, how do you feel about this fact?

Shocked 22.50% 135 22.54% 135.24
Dissapointed 29.17% 175 28.30% 169.81
Indifferent 48.33% 290 49.16% 294.95

POWERED BY - Pollfish



Q4

Knowing that Senate Bill 1000 would expand the right to seal more than one arrest record that was

dismissed, how likely are you to support this bill?

Very likely to support

Somewhat likely to support

Neutral / undecided

Not very likely to support

POWERED BY

- Pollfish

33.83%

21.00%

35.00%

10.17%

203

126

210

61

33.96%

20.81%

35.03%

10.19%

203.78

124.88

21017

61.17



Q5
TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Would you pay $2,000 to expunge or seal an arrest record to obtain a better-paying job that would pay
you $2 more per hour?

#  ANSWERS ANSWERS(%) COUNT STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%) STRATIFIED COUNT
No 51.83% 311 51.47% 308.81
Yes 48.17% 289 48.53% 291.19

COMPLETES 600

POWERED BY - Pollfish



