SURVEY NAME

INTERESTING EXPUNGEMENT SURVEY BY ERASETHECASE

DATE

Wednesday, September 3, 2025

POWERED BY

阿斯 Pollfish

TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Have you ever been arrested in Florida?

#	ANSWERS	ANSWERS(%)	COUNT	STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%)	STRATIFIED COUNT
A1	No	78.50%	471	79.65%	477.89
A2	Yes	21.50%	129	20.35%	122.11

TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Were you aware that in Florida, an Arrest Record remains public for life even if the charges are dismissed?

#	ANSWERS	ANSWERS(%)	COUNT	STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%)	STRATIFIED COUNT
A1	No	51.83%	311	50.19%	301.16
A2	Yes	48.17%	289	49.81%	298.84

TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Knowing that you can only expunge or seal an arrest record ONCE in your lifetime in Florida even if the charges are dismissed, how do you feel about this fact?

#	ANSWERS	ANSWERS(%)	COUNT	STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%)	STRATIFIED COUNT
A1	Shocked	22.50%	135	22.54%	135.24
A2	Dissapointed	29.17%	175	28.30%	169.81
АЗ	Indifferent	48.33%	290	49.16%	294.95

TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Knowing that Senate Bill 1000 would expand the right to seal more than one arrest record that was dismissed, how likely are you to support this bill?

#	ANSWERS	ANSWERS(%)	COUNT	STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%) S	TRATIFIED COUNT
A1	Very likely to support	33.83%	203	33.96% 2	03.78
A2	Somewhat likely to support	21.00%	126	20.81% 1:	24.88
A3	Neutral / undecided	35.00%	210	35.03% 2	10.17
A4	Not very likely to support	10.17%	61	10.19% 6	1.17

TYPE: SINGLE SELECTION

Would you pay \$2,000 to expunge or seal an arrest record to obtain a better-paying job that would pay you \$2 more per hour?

#	ANSWERS	ANSWERS(%)	COUNT	STRATIFIED ANSWERS(%)	STRATIFIED COUNT
A1	No	51.83%	311	51.47%	308.81
A2	Yes	48.17%	289	48.53%	291.19